07-19-1999

REC

sf-719738



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

out and Trademark (Hite

Docket No. 38966-2400

HH 1.5 100C

101094253

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BlueDot Systems, Inc. Individual(s)	Name: Cygent, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Townsend Street, Suite 207 City: San Francisco State: California ZIP: 94107 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: California Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: June 9, 1999	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/621,591 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑No 	ecution date of the application is: B. Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1
Douglas L. Hendricks Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 38966-24003
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any face under 27 C.E.P. 8.1.21 which may be	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952 .	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Douglas L. Hendricks Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 6/1999 DNGUYEN 00000158 75621591 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments C:481 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0408



SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 9th day of June, 1999, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from BLUEDOT SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, to CYGENT, INC..



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 9, 1999.

BILL JONES

Secretary of State

ch

NP-2 'Flev. 1-96)

OSP 88 17145

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0409